(G&MSC forwards to Council with a recommendation for approval and  
placement on the consent agenda; H&SSC concurs) 

 6. A Resolution Approving Membership Of The Gila River Indian  Shannon White 
  Community In The Indian Gaming Association For Calendar   
  Year 2026 And Authorizing Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars  
  ($25,000.00) For The Community’s Annual Dues 

(G&MSC forwards to Council with a recommendation for approval and  
placement on the consent agenda) 

7. A Resolution Approving The Development And Refresh For  Barney Enos, Jr. 
  The Vee Quiva Hotel And Casino, The Wild Horse Pass Resort